



Network Notification

Notice Date: September 5, 2019
To: Georgia Medicaid Health Partners
From: CareSource®
Subject: Update your Information
Effective Date: August 26, 2019

Effective Aug. 26, 2019, health partners are required to submit demographic changes via GA Medicaid Management Information System (GAMMIS) at www.mmis.georgia.gov. The GAMMIS portal allows registered providers and authorized billing agent Web users the ability to update demographic information via the '**Demographic Maintenance**' sub-menu.

Refer to the following State Policy Manual for step-by-step instructions:

https://www.mmis.georgia.gov/portal/Portals/0/StaticContent/Public/ALL/HANDBOOKS/Provider_Web_Portal_Navigational_Manual_v4.6%2020190723184307.pdf

If you are a part of a health system that has a delegated credentialing arrangement with CareSource, you should continue to submit demographic changes as you currently do through roster submissions to CareSource.

Please contact our Provider Services team at **1-855-202-1058** if you have any questions.